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High-Grade Gold Stream Sediment and Rock Results 
Confirmed at the Horry Copper and Gold Project 

* Stream Sediment Results up to 31.9g/t Au * 

** Rock Sample Results up to 3.82g/t Au and 2.03% Cu **  

*** RC Drilling Campaign to Commence at end of August 2022 *** 
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Discussion of Results 
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Loaming–Stream Sediment Results 

 
Rock Chip Sample Results 
 

 

SampleID Au_ppm Cu_ppm Ni_ppm Co_ppm Cr_ppm As_ppm V_ppm Fe_ppm

ASK037H 31.90 112 86 43 178 53 416 141,000

ASK008H 11.10 106 92 45 204 75 320 104,000

ASK025H 9.46 86 84 35 140 33 220 80,200

ASK036H 9.21 102 92 40 168 23 414 130,000

ASK029H 5.34 62 58 41 80 25 278 98,900

ASK019H 3.79 100 112 43 178 32 284 95,200

ASK006H 1.57 88 56 44 80 26 340 114,000

ASK034H 1.44 102 68 40 104 40 338 108,000

ASK005H 1.25 94 66 49 90 21 370 120,000

ASK015H 1.15 52 58 30 116 74 188 74,600

ASK026H 0.93 76 60 30 88 44 166 72,400

ASK001H 0.89 84 68 31 136 46 298 91,600

ASK014H 0.88 56 60 31 120 80 204 74,300

ASK009H 0.79 24 28 17 62 27 130 56,000

ASK003H 0.76 84 88 49 132 90 324 113,000

ASK020H 0.68 92 90 37 146 25 250 92,500

ASK021H 0.49 58 64 29 120 34 184 80,500

ASK032H 0.28 46 28 17 154 51 282 132,000

ASK022H 0.22 54 68 30 120 28 176 70,000

ASK035H 0.16 102 52 33 288 86 712 278,000

SampleID Cu_ppm Ag_ppm Au_ppm As_ppm Pb_ppm Zn_ppm

AS203890 43,300 14 0.38 2,260 121 32

AS203927 29,000 16 0.00 336 7 36

AS203930 20,300 2 3.82 39 16 24

AS203929 8,150 2 0.53 31 24 60

AS203920 590 1 0.01 83 45 26

AS203671 530 1 1.80 14,500 1,060 616

AS203680 232 1 0.01 293 5 10

AS203928 230 0 1.53 19 38 12

AS203669 224 2 2.80 4,580 1,060 400

AS203931 192 0 0.13 2,700 42 28
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Soil Sampling Grid

Future Work 
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Caution Regarding Forward-Looking Information 

 
 
Competent Person Statement 

  



** This announcement is authorised by the executive board on behalf of the Company ** 

Askari Metals Limited   ACN 646 034 460   I   17 Lacey Street, Perth WA 6000   I   www.askarimetals.com 
 

Background: The Horry Copper-Gold Project, Western Australia (AS2 – 100%) 

 
Project Geology  
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• •Focus in the 1980’s on alluvial, historic GML’s and workings - Arcadia Minerals 
Limited, Great Eastern Mines and Westlake  

•Aeromagnetic and radiometric interpretation by Ashley geophysics for 
Australian United Gold in 1986 John Ashley (a19693)  

• Re interpretation of geophysics Tetra Resources Willy Willy project  

• Review of geology and structures for Mt Dockerell Mining 1988 Dr I.D. Martin 
(a23172)  
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SampleID Sample_Type Cu_ppm Ag_ppm Au_ppm As_ppm Pb_ppm Zn_ppm Ni_ppm Co_ppm Cr_ppm V_ppm Fe_ppm 

ASK001H STREAM 84 0.11 0.89 46 12 100 68 31 136 298 91,600 

ASK002H STREAM 90 0.03 0.08 36 8 114 76 39 140 344 104,000 

ASK003H STREAM 84 0.08 0.76 90 7 118 88 49 132 324 113,000 

ASK004H STREAM 82 0.05 0.01 62 8 114 68 47 94 338 105,000 

ASK005H STREAM 94 0.03 1.25 21 9 118 66 49 90 370 120,000 

ASK006H STREAM 88 0.39 1.57 26 11 122 56 44 80 340 114,000 

ASK007H STREAM 94 0.11 0.00 83 12 104 74 37 168 296 103,000 

ASK008H STREAM 106 0.16 11.10 75 11 106 92 45 204 320 104,000 

ASK009H STREAM 24 0.02 0.79 27 13 68 28 17 62 130 56,000 

ASK010H STREAM 78 0.03 0.13 34 13 108 62 42 106 296 97,000 

ASK011H STREAM 68 0.13 0.06 40 24 88 70 27 184 212 72,700 

ASK012H STREAM 64 0.11 0.01 34 21 84 64 25 140 182 71,100 

ASK013H STREAM 66 0.10 0.01 22 36 90 68 32 150 240 88,500 

ASK014H STREAM 56 0.15 0.88 80 21 88 60 31 120 204 74,300 

ASK015H STREAM 52 0.15 1.15 74 20 84 58 30 116 188 74,600 

ASK016H STREAM 48 0.10 0.07 118 20 76 48 18 106 154 58,700 

ASK017H STREAM 58 0.11 0.07 28 31 84 60 30 126 168 65,600 

ASK018H STREAM 38 0.09 0.01 18 27 74 48 18 88 134 54,500 

ASK019H STREAM 100 0.12 3.79 32 15 86 112 43 178 284 95,200 

ASK020H STREAM 92 0.07 0.68 25 25 80 90 37 146 250 92,500 

ASK021H STREAM 58 0.11 0.49 34 45 70 64 29 120 184 80,500 

ASK022H STREAM 54 0.11 0.22 28 28 70 68 30 120 176 70,000 

ASK023H STREAM 54 0.08 0.01 39 30 84 52 21 84 140 59,200 

ASK024H STREAM 56 0.08 0.00 24 28 92 44 17 80 124 51,100 

ASK025H STREAM 86 0.18 9.46 33 28 72 84 35 140 220 80,200 

ASK026H STREAM 76 0.13 0.93 44 25 78 60 30 88 166 72,400 

ASK027H STREAM 32 0.13 0.01 58 79 56 28 15 116 208 110,000 

ASK028H STREAM 52 0.09 0.01 40 43 32 20 9 80 162 82,600 

ASK029H STREAM 62 -1.00 5.34 25 28 92 58 41 80 278 98,900 

ASK030H STREAM 50 0.05 0.12 29 17 68 44 29 88 226 93,400 

ASK032H STREAM 46 0.14 0.28 51 81 86 28 17 154 282 132,000 

ASK033H STREAM 48 0.09 0.02 39 64 90 24 13 136 246 117,000 

ASK034H STREAM 102 0.07 1.44 40 17 102 68 40 104 338 108,000 

ASK035H STREAM 102 0.11 0.16 86 53 94 52 33 288 712 278,000 

ASK036H STREAM 102 0.16 9.21 23 18 90 92 40 168 414 130,000 

ASK037H STREAM 112 0.32 31.90 53 18 76 86 43 178 416 141,000 

AS203666 ROCK 102 0.28 0.40 2,160 20 40 14 7 22 134 37,800 

AS203667 ROCK 122 0.37 0.26 1,100 42 48 20 9 22 162 44,500 

AS203668 ROCK 64 0.28 0.12 574 28 32 12 6 22 120 35,100 

AS203669 ROCK 224 1.63 2.80 4,580 1,060 400 10 3 18 148 81,400 

AS203670 ROCK 10 0.40 0.34 665 20 16 2 1 16 10 15,200 

AS203671 ROCK 530 0.99 1.80 14,500 1,060 616 110 17 10 248 189,000 

AS203672 ROCK 80 0.56 0.52 2,860 190 300 10 8 18 120 88,500 

AS203673 ROCK 6 0.20 0.52 571 7 8 2 1 22 14 12,200 

AS203674 ROCK 6 0.31 0.22 812 22 30 2 1 6 16 12,400 

AS203675 ROCK 14 0.20 0.00 936 4 34 26 30 36 192 104,000 

AS203676 ROCK 70 0.33 0.05 633 53 44 44 89 26 10 66,500 

AS203677 ROCK 96 0.18 0.01 148 30 10 8 6 32 28 46,300 

AS203678 ROCK 14 0.07 0.00 14 6 28 6 3 16 -1 9,100 

AS203679 ROCK 30 0.10 0.01 17 13 18 8 4 26 6 17,200 

AS203680 ROCK 232 0.66 0.01 293 5 10 4 2 22 10 26,400 

AS203890 ROCK 43,300 14.00 0.38 2,260 121 32 60 42 16 24 83,600 

AS203920 ROCK 590 0.56 0.01 83 45 26 1,750 309 4 386 288,000 

AS203921 ROCK 124 0.07 0.08 205 10 184 50 13 22 24 166,000 

AS203922 ROCK 166 0.08 0.02 58 29 344 60 11 6 14 260,000 

AS203923 ROCK 12 0.02 0.00 10 3 22 30 10 78 172 50,400 

AS203924 ROCK 24 0.15 0.00 16 7 16 14 5 36 48 23,600 

AS203925 ROCK 56 0.06 0.00 8 8 78 52 31 116 198 69,000 

AS203926 ROCK 78 0.17 0.06 2 16 16 4 2 18 60 20,600 

AS203927 ROCK 29,000 15.70 0.00 336 7 36 1,490 378 4 420 313,000 

AS203928 ROCK 230 0.25 1.53 19 38 12 6 7 10 10 14,800 

AS203929 ROCK 8,150 1.54 0.53 31 24 60 6 4 18 16 34,500 

AS203930 ROCK 20,300 1.87 3.82 39 16 24 10 19 16 44 26,600 

AS203931 ROCK 192 0.48 0.13 2,700 42 28 18 15 16 324 89,700 

AS203932 ROCK 118 0.29 0.08 1,730 96 56 16 17 30 216 60,300 


